
Crédit Agricole Egypt
Summary Corporate & Enterprises Tariff
Accounts Opening Fees
Company Account EGP 50 or equivalent per account
Maintenance Fees / Service Charges
Account Maintenance Fees EGP 30 or equivalent / quarter per account  

Cash Deposit With Same Value Date 0.2% (min EGP 25 / max EGP 300)
0.3% (min USD 15 / max USD 100)

Internal Transfer Local (Own / other) performed 
over the counter below EGP 100,000.00 EGP 20

Products
Current
Minimum Balance to open account                                                          EGP 2,500 / USD 1,000
Monthly charges if account falls below minimum            EGP 20 or equivalent
Counter Payment order per transaction EGP 15 / USD 2
Check Plus
Minimum Balance to open account EGP 2,500 / USD 1,000
Minimum Balance to pay interest EGP 10,000 / USD 3,000
Monthly charges if account falls below minimum balance                            EGP 20 or equivalent
Counter Payment order per transaction EGP 15 / USD 2
Call
Minimum Balance to open account                                                    EGP 100,000 / USD 30,000
Minimum Balance to pay interest                                                       EGP 100,000 / USD 30,000

Debiting Call account without notice (2 days for 
local currency & 5 days for other currencies)

same day value
 0.2% (min EGP 50, max EGP 500)
0.3% (min USD 20, max USD 120)

Monthly charges if account falls below minimum balance                           EGP 20 or equivalent
Time Deposit
Minimum opening balance EGP 1,000 / USD 1,000
Corporate Credit Card
Business card «Corporate cards»
Issuance  / Annual Fees (Primary) EGP 300
Card Replacement EGP 100
FX Mark-Up Fees  3%
Duplicate Consolidated Statement EGP 30
Duplicate Employee Statement EGP 10
Cash Advance Fee 3% (min EGP 20)
Late Payment fees Free
Over Credit Limit Fee Free
Invalid Dispute Fees / Sales Voucher Copy EGP 125
Credit cards Stamp duty fee on HDB 0.05% per quarter 
Other Operations & Services Charges
Overdraft
Arrangement / Renewal Fee Free
HDB commission 0.20%
Annual Facility I-score Fee EGP 50
Mail Facilities
KIO Facilities                                                                 EGP 200 or equivalent in FCY per month
Mail Charges EGP 5 (normal), EGP 10 (registered)
Fax Charges EGP 15 (local), USD 3 (international)
Courier
Local  Actual Cost (min EGP 30)
Overseas Actual Cost (min USD 20)
Statement
On request statement current year (within 12 months) EGP 20 or equivalent

Statement - previous years 
(over 12 months) per year

EGP 80 / USD 8
(max EGP 600 / USD 100)

MT940 – Statement Charges – Outward (Per account per month)                EGP 900 or Eqv in FCY

MT101 Generation from Online banking                                       USD 75 Monthly (or equiv in FCY)                 
Issuance of Certificate (within 12 months) EGP 100 or equivalent
Issuance of Certificate (over 12 months) EGP 150 or equivalent
Issuance of  Interest Certificate (per year)                                                 EGP 200 or equivalent
Retrieve copy of bank documents not available online                       min EGP 50 /  USD 10 per     
                                                                                              instrument, max (EGP 300/USD 60)
Mailing charges for KYCs EGP 15
Standing Instructions
Standing Instruction (sweep-out) per transaction EGP 5 / USD 1 or Eqv in FCY.
Standing Instruction per transaction EGP 5 / USD 1 or Eqv in FCY.
Standing Instruction (others) per transaction EGP 50 or Eqv
Power of Attorney EGP 30 / USD 6 
Paper Small Notes Deposit Charges
Denomination up to Five pounds 0.6% « In excess of 20 bundles of 5›s notes »  

Small Denomination charges on deposit in 
USD & FCY

10’s     0.1%
5’s     0.5%
2’s     1.5%
1’s     1.5%

Custom & Taxes Payment Services

Customs Electronic Payments 0.21% (min EGP 30, max EGP 350) 
in additional to VAT

Tax collection 0.01% (min EGP 10, max EGP 100)
in additional to VAT                                                                  

I-Score Self Checking Service
Credit Bureau Self Checking (I-Score) Fees  Company EGP 100 or equivalent
Checks
Check Book
Issuance fees (small checkbook) 12 L - EGP 50 or equivalent
Issuance fees (medium checkbook) 24 L - EGP 80 or equivalent
Issuance fees (big checkbook) 48L - EGP 150 or equivalent
Stop Payment (Per Request) EGP 60 or equivalent
Authenticity of Signature EGP 5
Check Clearing
Outward
Clearing Check Charges EGP 15
Charge on waiving v/d, proceeds credited  to 
clients same v/d of CBE  0.3% (min EGP 100, max EGP 1000)

Charges on requested check copy as per client request                                      EGP 10/ USD 5
Return Checks EGP 30
Inward
Returned Checks EGP 50 / USD 10 
Local Currency Free
Charges on requested check copy as per client request                                      EGP 10/ USD 5
Check Collection
Outward
Local Currency 0.3% (min EGP 20, max EGP 500)
Foreign Currency 0.4% (min USD 5, max USD 100)
Returned Checks EGP 25 / USD 5
Charges on requested check copy as per client request                                      EGP 10/ USD 5
Charge on waiving v/d, proceeds credited  to 
clients same v/d credited to CAE

0.4% (min USD 20, max USD 200)
0.3% (min EGP 100, max EGP 1000)

AIB Foreign Clearing House Charges
Up to USD 2,000 - Charge USD 5

USD 2,001 to USD 10,000 - Charge USD 7
USD 10,001 to USD 20,000 - Charge USD 10

USD 20,001 and above - Charge USD 15
Courier charges on abroad checks  USD 30 or equivelant 
Inward
Charges on requested check copy as per client request                                      EGP 10/ USD 5
Local Currency 0.1% (min EGP 20, max EGP 500)
Foreign Currency 0.2% (min USD 5, max USD 100)
Purchased Checks
Check purchase Local                                  0.6% Clearing & 2.5% Collection (with min EGP 30)
Check purchase Foreign 1% (min USD 8)
Bank Draft
Local Currency 0.2% (min EGP 20, max EGP 300)
Foreign Currency 0.3% (min USD 15, max USD 100)
Bills

Local Bills, Promissory notes, Post Dated Checks

Outwards Bills for Collection 0.3% (min EGP 20, max EGP 500)
Inwards Bills for Collection                        0.15% (min EGP 20 /USD 4, max EGP 250 / USD 50)
Protest Charges                                          0.1% (min EGP 10, with no max plus court expense)
Mail Charges T. Bills                                                                                                           EGP 10
Withdrawal of bill or check EGP 30 / USD 5
Returned Items                                 EGP 50 / USD 10 for Inward - EGP 15 / USD 3 for Outward
Postponement EGP 30 or equivalent every postponement
Reports linked with T.bills as per customer 
request 

EGP 5 per paper 
( Min EGP 20, MAX EGP 100)

Corporate Checks
Special Designed Checks for Corporate only
CAE print and MICR encode checks EGP 2 per check
Client print and encode with CAE providing Serial No                          EGP 50 / each 100 Serial
Transfers
Internal Transfer Local or Foreign between CAE accounts                                                    Free
including internal transfer over  the counter in case the transfer
amount is EGP 100,000.00 or above                                                     

Outgoing transfer Local Currency 0.2% ( min EGP 25, max EGP 300)
+ swift charge

Outgoing transfer Foreign Currency (local/international)          0.3% (min USD 5, max USD 100) 
+ swift charge

Outgoing transfer Local Currency by (ACH) Direct Credit      0.2% ( min EGP 10, max EGP 300) 
Non client beneficiary for collection at any CAE branch         0.3% (min EGP 15, max EGP 100)
SWIFT/ACH charges
Local Currency Transfer EGP 30 
Foreign Currency Transfer USD 25 or Equiv.
International Invalid Inquiry                                                                                 USD 25 or Equiv. 
Repair message or inquiry for international or 
domestic FT swift messages  USD 5 or equivalent

Local Currency Transfer - ACH Direct Credit/Debit                                                              EGP 2
Retrieving Copy of Credit Advice/Swift Message                                                               EGP 30                                   
Mutual Funds & Custody Fees
Safekeeping
Account opening EGP 20 flat one time
Encoding / Updating data on stock exchange /
amalgamation request

EGP 40 (Including stock exchange fees)

Depositing securities to scriptless with MCDR 0.3% at the closing market value of previous day 
min. EGP 50 for each stock type with no max

Buying & Selling securities under central custody                         0.1% min. EGP 5 with no max
Quarterly statement of account Free
Annual  holding fees                   

PercentageValue of Portfolios
0.00075From  1 EGP to 1 Million Pounds 
0.00040From  1 Million to 20 Million Pounds
0.00020From  20 Million to 55 Million Pounds    
0.00015More than 55 Million Pounds  

Balance transfer to other book-keeper 0.1% min. EGP 10 (each type of stock)
Balance transfer from other book-keeper Free
Pledge and /or releasing pledge.                                              0.075% max. EGP 3,000 + EGP 100 

MCDR actual charges for each stock type

Coupon collection   0.5 % from coupon value (with minimum
 of EGP 20 with maximum EGP 1000)

Free Shares Free
Shares/M. fund Statements per request EGP 10
Monthly Fees of Board Membership Guarantee EGP 100
Bookkeeping Statement per request EGP 10
Certificate of General assembly meeting EGP 20
Certificate of Board Membership Guarantee EGP 100
Issuance of balance certificate for mutual funds EGP 100
New capital or capital increase subscription (IPOs)                                         EGP 200 / USD 40
Custody & book keeping
Custody Fees physical shares                        0.3 % annually, to be collected pro-rata monthly at 

the closing market value of previous month min. EGP 5
Coupon collection 1% (min. EGP 5 max. EGP 500)
Global Depository (GDR)
Transaction Fees               0.00025 minimum USD 60 maximum USD 250 plus actual GDR fees
GDR conversion (from local to GDR or vice versa)             USD 100 + EURO 50 per transaction 

plus actual third party fees
 (foreign corresondents bank/ESE/local correspondent bank)

GDR coupon collection     USD 50 flat fees plus actual Global Depository Corporate Action fees
GDR custody fees                                                                                    0.30 % Month End Fees
Bank Certificate of ( Under Formation & Capital Increase & Complete Capital )
Under Formation and Increase of Capital Certificates                                EGP 650 or equivalent
Issuance including True Copy
Under formation Capital certificates amendments                                      EGP 300 or equivalent
Under formation of Capital Certificates for 
limited liability companies  «LLC» Capital Less 
than EGP 250K

EGP 100

Under formation of Capital certificates 
amendments for limited liability companies 
«LLC» Capital less than EGP 250K

EGP 50

Securities Settlements
As per attached annex to each separate contract
Treasury Bond

For non primary dealer banks and their clients                 
EGP 500 flat fee per annum plus actual MCDR 
annual maintenance fees (EGP 5 per  EGP 

100,000 of the mark to market value of the 
securities balance at the end of each year)

For CAE Clients                                                      Normal CAE Bookkeeping tariff to be applied
Primary Auction                                      0.125% per transaction (min.EGP100 / max EGP 300)
Treasury Bills
Swift Fees                 EGP 30 Per deal
Custody Fees                                                      5/1,000,000 per purchase deal (primary/ 
                                                                     secondary/ Transfer in) (min EGP 5 - max EGP 500)
Egypt Eurobonds
Annual maintenance fees USD 60 / annum - collected monthly
Coupon Collection                                        0.05% per transaction (min. USD 5 / max.USD 500)
Issuance of Letters of Guarantee
Bid Bonds                                                                  0.3% each 3 months (min EGP 150) or Eqv
L/G’s issued for account or against local bank’s 
guarantees 0.3% each 3 months (min EGP 150) or Eqv

Performance and advance payment                          0.6% each 3 months (min EGP 200) or Eqv
Other guarantees including undertaking of pay-
ment of bills and promissory notes

0.6% each 3 months (min EGP 200 ) or Eqv

Local Guarantee Issuance Charge EGP 70 or equivalent 
N.B. - Special Cases   
1) 100% NIB cash covered L/Gs are subject to the 
minimum commission collected on issuance and ex-
tension whatever the period is. 
2) L/Gs which become operative on a subsequent date   

 min. commission till becomes operative

Increase same as issuance
Extension                                                                      The minimum on period already charged/    
                                                                      for further period(s) same commission as issuance
Amendment
Confirmation Letter Charges EGP 70 or equivalent 
1) On issuance - for addition of term(s) and/or 
deletion of term(s) to CAE standard form and/or 
providing special text instead

EGP 70 or Eqv flat fee on every amended 
item

2) During validity { Amendments other than 
extension or increase }

EGP 70 or Eqv flat fee on every amended 
item

Payment in settlement of a claim under LG’s
 issued or confirmed by CAE 0.15% (min EGP 210) or Eqv

Guarantees advised to foreign beneficiaries 
through correspondent bank

USD 50 - additional flat fee plus issuance 
commissions & charges

Collection of Charges
Charges can be collected for the whole validity of L/G or every 3 months till returned or 
cancelled and not refundable for that period
Bid bonds valid for more than 1 year will be charged as performance bonds
All commission charges & fees are calculated and paid in the same currency of the transaction 
or equivalent in EGP

Full commission to be applied for LGs covered 100% with interest bearing collateral
FIDBC
Bills & Documents Received From Abroad
Bills or documents for collection
Documents or documentary bills
Collections Commissions
N.B. in case transfer executed in advance prior to delivery of documents and 
transfer commission charged by CAE through Branch / Funds Transfer Department, 
Trade Finance / Branch upon delivery of docs. should collect difference between 
collection commission (1.25%) and transfer comission collected upon execution of 
the advance payment transfer.
FIDBCs commission to be applied as well for transfers related to settlement of 
suppliers dues under trade/commercial transaction where CAE doesn’t issue Form 4.                     1.25% (min USD 50) or Eqv
Bills for acceptance
Acceptance and returned USD 15 or Eqv
Acceptance and collection                         USD 15 or Eqv + collection comm. maximum (1.25%) 

Accepted by importer and availized by CAE
Collection commission (1.25% ) maximum plus 

0.50% maximum avalization commission on 
each 3 months from date of acceptance/

avalization to maturity date
Acceptance commission under FIDBC’S USD 15 or Eqv
Amendment to collection instruction USD 15 or Eqv
Swift Acknowledgement (MT410) Charges USD 10  or Eqv
Charges for advising / covering letter USD 7  or Eqv
Swift charges for payment of FIDBCs USD 25  or Eqv
Special cases
 Delivery of bills or documents without payment                             50% of collection commission
Returned bills / Documents unpaid charged to the drawer                                                USD 30
FIDBC commission to be applied for clients requests for transfers that represents settlement of their 
dues towards suppliers related to trade open account transactions even if no Form 4 issued  by CAE
In case documentary collection transfer from Local Bank to another based on remitting Bank or importer request 
, the Local Bank whom transfers the documents should collect actual cost only according to the service provided( 
e.g. Courier/Swift charges) & the other local Bank whom received the documents has the rights to collect the full 
collection commission considering that they will arrange for the delivery & the payment of documents from their 
side

Documentary Credit Transactions 	
Import L/Cs
Opening (com. on each 3 months)
Local Import L/Cs in EGP Currency                                 maximum 1.25%  (min USD 60) or Eqv
LCs fully cash covered                          Same standard rate for local & foreign LCs to be applied 
Payment commission where CAE acts 
for both applicant and beneficiary                                                        0.3% (min USD 35) or Eqv
Import L/Cs Foreign & Import LC Local in FCY                 maximum 1.25% (min USD 75) or Eqv 
Negotiation of Import L/Cs 	
Charges                                                                           USD 7 or Eqv charge for covering letter 
Acceptance                                   opening com. + 0.50% on each 3 months of supplier›s facility 
Discount own acceptance under L/Cs                                   USD 100 flat fee + discount interest 
Revolving                                     opening comm. + additional 0.25 % on each revolving amount 

(amount exceeding LC original amount) 
L/Cs on strength of credit facilities to the bank                                           On case by case basis
Increase                                  same commissions as opening (1.25% on LC increased amount)
Extension                           0.25% per quarter for each of the three quarters following the issuing commission. 

In case of extension of the LC after one year, for the first quarter of the second year 
commission for 1.25% to be applied, then 0.25% for each following quarter till end of 

the year. In case of further extensions after the 2 years, same mechanism to 
be applied ( 1.25% for first quarter & 0.25% for each following quarter)

LCs Amendment other than increase & 
extensions                                                                             USD 12 or Eqv on every amended item

Confirming local banks’ L/Cs                                                                   On a case by case basis
Miscellaneous Charges
a- L/Gs payable against shipping documents                         Treated as L/Cs regarding charges 
b- Payment of documents after expiry date  and 
or overdrawn amount of the L/C 	              Treated as documentary collection (i.e. 1.25%) 
c- Issuance of «Annex 4» form                                                                               USD 12 or Eqv
d- Swift charges:  - full Swift                                                                                   USD 70 or Eqv
                            - short form	                                                                USD 30 or Eqv
                            - amendment                                                                              USD 30 or Eqv
Commissions are collected as follows:
Commission to be collected at time of execution of customer request
Opening, increasing, and extension commission to be applied for full L/C validity	
No refund if L/C is totally or partially used before validity, not used or cancelled at client’s request
Refunds (excluding swift charge) only if (a) LC is refused by correspondent or monetary 
authority; or (b) beneficiary has not been informed of extension and the LC used within validity
Shipping Guarantees
Under L/C or endorsing shipping documents                                                         USD 15 or Eqv
Without L/C                                                        0.75% to 1.5% each 3 months ( USD 20) or Eqv
Export L/Cs
Swift Acknowledgement ( MT 730 ) 	                                                               USD 25 or Eqv
Advise without undertaking	                                                                                  USD 100 or Eqv
Confirmation	                                      On a case by case basis based on the country & issuing  
                                                                            bank risk minimum USD 150 - per transaction
Extension	  USD 20 or Eqv plus confirmation com. 

whether applicable to balance and/or validity
Paying, debiting or withdrawing documents                                       0.3% (min USD 150 or Eqv)        

Discount of docs. under export LCs 0.3% ( min USD 150 or Eqv. ) + USD 100 
or Eqv. flat fee + discounting interest 

Advising of discrepancies 	 USD 10 or Eqv advising charges per each set›s 
discrepancies received from negotiating banks

Acceptance (confirmed L/C) 0.25 % per month from acceptance till maturity 
min USD 50 or Eqv

Advising acceptance of export bill under LC	                                          USD 10 or Eqv
Advising acceptance of export bill under FODBC	                                            USD 5 or Eqv
Revolving (confirmed)	 Confirmation commission each 3 months on original amount also 

on revolving amounts every period and on amounts paid in excess
Transferable L/Cs                                                        same previous rates applied to export LCs 

+  0.5 % per transfer minimum USD 100 or Eqv
Increase	                                                                        same rate of advising or confirmation
Amendment	                                                                                                           USD 20 or Eqv
Amendment - Cancellation fee for LCs expired unutilized on our books                USD 50 or Eqv
Special cases
In case 2 Banks shares in the services of an export LC , commission to be collected according to the services 
provided by each Bank and in case the 2 Banks shares in same type of services, relative commission to be 
splitted between these 2 Banks unless in case of agreements other than that.

Bills and Documents sent Abroad
Bills & documents for collection, hypothecated, discounted or delivered without payment
Sight	                                                                       Sight: 0.225 % (min USD 150 or Eqv)
Supplier facilities	                   Supplier facilities: 0.225 % (min USD 150  or Eqv) 

+ flat charges USD 50 or Eqv
Discounting of Docs. for Collection                           0.225% (min USD 150 or Eqv)+ flat charges
                                                                                            USD 150 or Eqv + dicounting interest
Issuance of Export Certificates                                                              EGP 200,- per certificate	                   
Corporate Facility Charges
Supervision of stores (open/closed pledge)	  EGP 150 monthly per store + actual cost
Withdrawal of goods	                                                                            0.5 % of goods value
Stagnant goods                                                0.2 % monthly of goods value increased to 0.3 % 

monthly on the subsequent years
Commission on checks received for assigned contracts	           0.5 % of check value
Commitment fees (medium & long term)   	                                      As per agreement
Certificate of liability	                                                                                                      Free
Extracting commercial register on behalf of clients	                                                    EGP 100
GENERAL RULES
This tariff is applied to all clients in addition to any requested CBE or Correspondents’ 
commission & charges.
This tariff is applicable to all accounts/transactions as well as contracts new/old unless otherwise stated.
All commission & charges related to export transactions has to be collected upon providing the service & subject 
to availability of sufficient credit balance on client account held with CAE , In case of no sufficient balance , com-
mission and charges to be collected in full upon receiving proceeds from correspondent ( i.e. at payment event ). 
Exception to the above is the confirmation commission under export LCs where confirmation commission has to 
be paid by the exporter client ( LC beneficiaries ) prior to adding confirmation by CAE.
Non-USD FCY charges/commissions will be debited in the same account currency based on the daily exchange 
rate determined by the Bank.

Fees and charges are to be determined on a case by case basis as per arrangements in 
respect of investment agencies, management of syndicated loans and loans financed by 
international finance institutions.

CAE payroll service charges will be applied according to payroll Program contract categories.

Stamp Duty 0.05% to be collected quarterly according to ministry of Finance.
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 كريدي أجريكول مصر
أكتوبر 2018تعريفة الخدمات المصرفية للشركات والمؤسسات

رسوم فتح الحساب
50 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية )لكل حساب( حساب شركات

رسوم الصيانة والخدمة
30 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية / ربع سنوي عن كل حساب رسوم صيانة الحساب
 0.2% )بحد أدنى 25 جم، وبحد أقصى 300 جم(
0.3% )بحد أدنى 15 دولار، وبحد أقصى 100 دولار( إيداع نقدي يحق يوم تاريخ الإيداع

20 جم التحويلات الداخلية بالعملة المحلية بين حسابات كريدي 
أجريكول مصر أقل من 100,000 جم 

المنتجات
Current الحساب الجاري

2500 جم / 1000 دولار الحد الأدنى المطلوب لفتح الحساب
20 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية الرسوم الشهرية في حالة انخفاض الرصيد عن الحد الأدنى
15 جم / 2 دولار أمر دفع على شباك الخزينة )عن كل عملية(

Check Plus حساب شيك بلس
2500 جم / 1000 دولار الحد الأدنى المطلوب لفتح الحساب
10000 جم / 3000 دولار الحد الأدنى للرصيد المستحق للعائد
20 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية الرسوم الشهرية في حالة انخفاض الرصيد عن الحد الأدنى
15 جم / 2 دولار أمر دفع على شباك الخزينة )عن كل عملية(

Call الودائع بإخطار
100000 جم / 30000 دولار الحد الأدنى المطلوب لفتح الحساب
100000 جم / 30000 دولار الحد الأدنى للرصيد لاستحقاق العائد
الخصم في نفس اليوم بقيمة
2ر0% )بحد أدنى 50 جم ، وحد أقصى 500 جم(
3ر0% )بحد أدنى 20 دولار، وحد أقصى 120 دولار(

الخصم على حساب الإخطار بدون إخطار )يومان للعملة 
المحلية و 5 أيام للعملات الاخرى(

20 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية الرسوم الشهرية في حالة انخفاض الرصيد عن الحد الأدنى
Time Deposits الودائع لأجل

1000 جم / 1000 دولار الحد الأدنى المطلوب لفتح الحساب
البطاقات الإئتمانية للشركات

بطاقة الشركات
300 جم رسوم الإصدار / الرسوم السنوية )للبطاقة الأساسية(
100 جم رسوم إصدار بدل فاقد
%3 هامش على الاستخدامات بالعملة الأجنبية
30 جم نسخة من كشف الحساب المجمع
10 جم نسخة من كشف حساب الموظف
3% )بحد أدنى 20 جم( عمولة السلفيات النقدية
مجاناً رسوم التأخير في السداد
مجاناً رسم تجاوز الحد الإئتماني
125 جم رسوم الإعتراض غير الصحيح / سخة من قسيمة البيع
05ر0% / ربع سنوي رسوم دمغة على أعلى رصيد مدين للبطاقات الائتمانية

رسوم عمليات وخدمات أخرى
حساب جاري مدين

مجاناً رسوم ترتيب / تجديد
%0.20 عمولة على أعلى رصيد مدين

50 جم رسوم سنوية للاستعلام عن التسهيلات من خلال الشركة 
I-Score المصرية للاستعلام الائتماني

التسهيلات البريدية
200 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية / شهرياً تسهيلات الإحتفاظ بالمراسلات لدى البنك
5 جم )بريد عادي( - 10 جم )بريد مسجل( مصروفات البريد
15 جم )محلي( - 3 دولار )دولي( مصروفات الفاكس

البريد السريع
التكلفة الفعلية )بحد أدنى 30 جم(  محلي
التكلفة الفعلية )بحد أدنى 20 دولار( دولي

كشوف الحساب
طلب كشف حساب للسنة المالية الحالية )في حدود 12 شهراً(                                        20 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية

80 جم / 8 دولار )بحد أقصى 600 جم / 100 دولار( كشف الحساب عن سنوات سابقة )أكثر من 12 شهراً( - 
عن السنة الواحدة

 رسوم رسالة السويفت MT940  الخارجية )عن كل حساب كل شهر(                           900 جم )أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية(
الرسوم الشهرية لرسالة السويفت MT101 من خلال الخدمات المصرفية عبر الانترنت                                  75 دولار شهرياً    
                                                                                                                   )أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية(

إصدار شهادة )عن مدة في حدود 12 شهراً(                                                         100 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية

150 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية إصدار شهادة )عن مدة أكثر من 12 شهراً(
200 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية إصدار شهادة بالعائد )عن السنة الواحدة(
بحد أدنى 50 جم / 10 دولار لكل مستند 
)بحد أقصى 300 جم / 60 دولار( استيفاء نسخة من مستندات غير متاحة على موقع البنك الإلكتروني  

مصروفات بريد لبيانات اعرف عميلك                                                                                                     15 جم
التعليمات المستديمة

5 جم/ 1 دولار او ما يعادله بالعملات الأجنبية  تعليمات مستديمة )تحويل الرصيد آلياً من الحساب(
 للعملية الواحدة

5 جم / 1 دولار او ما يعادله بالعملات الأجنبية  تعليمات مستديمة للعملية الواحدة
50 جم تعليمات مستديمة )أخرى( للعملية الواحدة
30 جم / 6 دولار توكيل

رسوم ايداع نقدية بفئات ورقية صغيرة
6ر0% )مايزيد عن 20 رزمة من فئة الخمسة جنيهات( فئات نقدية حتى خمسة جنيهات
%0.1  - 10
%0.5  - 5
%1.5  - 2
%1.5  - 1

رسوم على إيداع الفئات الصغيرة بالدولار الأمريكي 
والعملات الأجنبية الأخرى

خدمات سداد الجمارك والضرائب
0.21% )بحد أدنى30 جم / حد أقصى 350 جم( بالإضافة إلى ضريبة 
القيمة المضافة. المدفوعات الإلكترونية للرسوم الجمركية

0.01% )بحد أدنى10 جم، وحد أقصى 100 جم( 
بالإضافة إلى ضريبة القيمة المضافة. تحصيل الضرائب

I-Score خدمة الإستعلامات الآلية من خلال شركة
رسوم إجراء الإستعلام الآلي من خلال الشركة المصرية للإستعلام الإئتماني I-Score                 100 جم أو ما يعادلها لكل شركة

الشيكات
دفتر شيكات

12 ورقة - 50 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية رسوم إصدار )دفتر شيكات صغير(
24 ورقة - 80 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية رسوم إصدار )دفتر شيكات متوسط(
48 ورقة - 150 جم أو ما يعادلها بالعملات الأجنبية رسوم إصدار )دفتر شيكات كبير(
60 جم  أو ما يعادلها إيقاف صرف الشيكات )عن كل طلب(
5 جم صحة توقيع

مقاصة الشيكات
المقاصة الصادرة

15 جم رسوم شيك المقاصة

3ر0% )بحد أدنى 100 جم، وحد أقصى 1000 جم(   رسوم التنازل عن تاريخ الاستحقاق مع إضافة الحصيلة 
للعملاء في نفس تاريخ استحقاق البنك المركزي المصري

10جم / 5 دولار رسوم على كل نسخة من الشيك يطلبها العميل
30 جم ارتداد شيكات

المقاصة الواردة
50 جم / 10 دولار الشيكات المرتدة
مجاناً بالعملة المحلية
10جم / 5 دولار رسوم على كل نسخة من الشيك يطلبها العميل

تحصيل الشيكات
التحصيل الصادر

0.3% )بحد أدنى 20 جم، وحد أقصى 500 جم( بالعملة المحلية
0.4% )بحد أدنى 5 دولار، وحد أقصى 100 دولار( بالعملة الأجنبية
25 جم / 5 دولار شيكات مرتدة
10جم / 5 دولار رسوم على كل نسخة من الشيك يطلبها العميل

4ر0% )بحد أدنى 20 دولار، وحد أقصى 200 دولار(
3ر0% )بحد أدنى 100 جم، وحد أقصى 1,000  جم(  

رسوم التنازل عن تاريخ الاستحقاق مع إضافة الحصيلة 
للعملاء في نفس تاريخ استحقاق الإضافة لبنك كريدي 

أجريكول مصر
المبالغ حتى2,000 دولار - الرسوم 5 دولار
من 2,001 دولار إلى 10,000 دولار - الرسوم 7 دولار
من 10,001 إلى 20,000 دولار - الرسوم 10 دولار
المبالغ التي تزيد عن 20,001 - الرسوم 15 دولار

رسوم غرفة مقاصة العملات الأجنبية بالبنك العربي 
AIB الدولي

30 دولار أو ما يعادلها مصروفات البريد السريع على الشيكات في الخارج
التحصيل الوارد

10جم / 5 دولار رسوم على كل نسخة من الشيك يطلبها العميل
0.1% )بحد أدنى 20 جم، وحد أقصى 500 جم( بالعملة المحلية
0.2% )بحد أدنى 5 دولار، وحد أقصى 100 دولار( بالعملة الأجنبية

الشيكات المشتراة
0.6% مقاصة، و 2.5% تحصيل )بحد أدنى 30 جم( شراء شيكات - محلية
1% )بحد أدنى 8 دولار( شراء شيكات - أجنبية

الشيكات المصرفية
0.2% )بحد أدنى 20 جم، وحد أقصى 300 جم( بالعملة المحلية
0.3% )بحد أدنى 15 دولار، وحد أقصى 100 دولار( بالعملة الأجنبية

الكمبيالات

الكمبيالات المحلية والسندات الأذنية والشيكات بتاريخ لاحق
0.3% )بحد أدنى 20 جم، وحد أقصى 500 جم( الكمبيالات الصادرة للتحصيل
0.15% )بحد أدنى 20 جم / 4 دولار، وحد أقصى 250 جم / 50 دولار( الكمبيالات الواردة للتحصيل
مصاريف بروتستو                                        0.1% )بحد أدنى 10 جم، وبدون حد أقصى بالإضافة إلى المصروفات القضائية(
10 جم )T. Bills( مصروفات بريد
30 جم / 5 دولار سحب كمبيالة أو شيك
50 جم / 10 دولار للواردة - 15 جم / 3 دولار للصادرة الكمبيالات والشيكات المرتدة
30 جم أو ما يعادلها عن كل تأجيل التأجيل
5 جم عن كل ورقة )بحد أدنى 20 جم، وحد أقصى 100 جم( التقارير المرتبطة بالــ )T. Bills(، عن كل طلب للعميل

شيكات الشركات
طباعة شيكات ذات تصميم خاص )للشركات فقط(

2 جم للشيك  الطباعة من خلال كريدي أجريكول مصر ويتم عمل التكويد 
 MICR بالحبر الممغنط

50 جم / لكل 100 مسلسل الطباعة والتكويد من خلال العميل على أن يقوم كريدي 
أجريكول مصر بتقديم الرقم المسلسل 

التحويلات النقدية
التحويلات الداخلية بالعملات المحلية والأجنبية بين حسابات كريدي أجريكول مصر                                                     مجاناً

متضمنة التحويلات الداخلية المنفذة على شباك الخزينة إذا كان مبلغ
 التحويل 100,000 جم أو أكثر

0.2% )بحد أدنى 25 جم، وحد أقصى 300 جم( + مصاريف سويفت التحويلات الصادرة بالجنيه المصري
0.3% )بحد أدنى 5 دولار، وحد أقصى 100 دولار( + مصاريف سويفت التحويلات الصادرة بالعملة الأجنبية )محلية ودولية(

0.2% )بحد أدنى 10 جم، وحد أقصى 300 جم( التحويلات الصادرة بالجنيه المصري من خلال غرفة 
)ACH) Direct Credit  المقاصة الآلية

0.3% )بحد أدنى 15 جم، وحد أقصى 100 جم( مستفيد من غير عملاء البنك للتحصيل في أي فرع من 
فروع كريدي أجريكول مصر

مصاريف السويفت / غرفة المقاصة الآلية
30 جم تحويل بالجنيه المصري
تحويل بالعملة الأجنبية 25 دولارأو ما يعادلها
إستعلام دولي غير صحيح                                                                                   25 دولارأو ما يعادلها

5 دولار أو ما يعادلها رسائل إصلاح أو استعلام عن رسائل سويفت FT الدولية 
والمحلية

2 جم تحويل بالعملة المحلية - غرفة المقاصة الآلية  
)ACH) Direct Credit/Debit

30 جم الحصول على نسخة من إخطار الإضافة/رسالة السويفت
صناديق الإستثمار ورسوم الإيداع والحفظ

رسوم الحفظ والإيداع
20 جم شاملة لمرة واحدة فتح الحساب

40 جم )متضمنة رسوم بورصة الأوراق المالية( استخراج كود موحد / تحديث بيانات في بورصة الأوراق 
المالية/ طلب ضم

0.3%  تحسب على القيمة السوقية لإقفال اليوم السابق بحد أدنى 50 جم 
لكل نوع ورقة مالية بدون حد أقصى إيداع الأوراق المالية مركزياً لدى شركة مصر للمقاصة

0.1% بحد أدني 5 جم وبدون حد أقصي بيع وشراء الاوراق المالية المحفوظة مركزياً
مجاناً كشف حساب ربع سنوي 

مصروفات الحفظ السنوية              
النسبةقيمة المحفظة

0.00075من 1 جم إلى مليون جم
0.00040  من مليون جم إلى 20 مليون جم

0.00020  من 20 مليون جم إلى 55 مليون جم
0.00015   أكثر من 55 مليون جم

0.1% بحد أدني 10 جم لكل نوع ورقة مالية تحويل الرصيد إلي امين حفظ آخر
مجاناً تحويل الرصيد من أمين حفظ آخر
0.075% بحد أقصي 3000 جم +100 جم المصروفات الفعلية لشركة 
مصر للمقاصة لكل نوع ورقة مالية علي حده رهن و/أو فك رهن الأوراق المالية

0.5% من قيمة الكوبون )بحد أدنى 20 جم وحد أقصى 1,000 جم(  تحصيل الكوبون
مجاناً أسهم مجانية
10 جم كشوف حساب أسهم / صندوق إستثمار )عن كل طلب(
100جم الرسوم الشهرية لضمان عضوية مجلس الادارة
10 جم بيان حفظ عن كل طلب
20 جم شهادة اجتماع جمعية عمومية
100 جم شهادة ضمان لعضوية مجلس الإدارة
100 جم إصدار شهادة برصيد صناديق الاستثمار
إشتراك في رأس مال جديد أو زيادة رأس المال )الاكتتاب العام الأولي(                                                 200جم / 40 دولار

حفظ الأوراق المالية
0.3% سنوياً، تحصل شهرياً حسب النسبة وتحسب علي القيمة السوقية 
لاقفال الشهر السابق بحد أدني 5 جم

رسوم حفظ للأسهم الغير محفوظة مركزياً

1% )بحد أدني 5 جم وحد أقصي 500 جم( تحصيل الكوبون
شهادات الايداع الدولية

  0.00025بحد أدنى 60 دولار أمريكي وحد أقصى 250 دولار أمريكي 
بالإضافة إلى الرسوم الفعلية لشهادات الايداع الدولية رسوم العملية

100 دولار + 50 يورو عن كل عملية بالإضافة إلي الرسوم الفعلية 
للطرف الثالث )البنك المراسل الأجنبي /البورصة المصرية/البنك المراسل 
المحلي(

التحويل لشهادة الإيداع الدولية )من المحلية أو بالعكس(

50 دولار أمريكي رسوم شاملة +
المصاريف الفعلية لإجراءات الإيداع الدولي تحصيل كوبون شهادة الإيداع الدولية

0.30% رسوم تحصل في نهاية الشهر  رسوم الحفظ لشهادات الإيداع الدولية
 شهادات الشركات تحت التأسيس وزيادة واستكمال رأس المال 

إصدار شهادات الشركات تحت التأسيس وزيادة رأس المال متضمن نسخة طبق الأصل                              650 جم أو ما يعادلها
300 جم أو ما يعادلها تعديل شهادات الشركات تحت التأسيس ورأس المال
شهادات الشركات تحت التأسيس ورأس المال للشركات ذات المسئولية المحدودة برأس مال أقل من 250 ألف جنيه              100 جم
تعديل شهادات الشركات تحت التأسيس ورأس المال للشركات ذات المسئولية المحدودة برأس مال أقل من 250 ألف جنيه        50 جم

تسوية الأوراق المالية
حسب الملحق المرفق بكل عقد

سندات الخزانة
500 جم رسم شامل سنوياً بالإضافة إلي رسوم الحفظ السنوية الفعلية 
لشركة مصر للمقاصة )5 جم لكل 100000 جم من القيمة السوقية المحددة 
لرصيد الاوراق المالية في نهاية كل سنة(

للبنوك من غير المتعاملين الرئيسيين وعملائهم

يتم تطبيق تعريفة أسعار مسك الدفاتر في بنك كريدي أجريكول مصر لعملاء كريدي أجريكول مصر
0.125%عن كل عملية )بحد أدني 100 جم وأقصي 300 جم( المزاد الأساسي

أذون الخزانة
30 جم عن كل عملية مصاريف السويفت
1,000,000/5 عن كل عملية شراء )أساسي / ثانوي / تحويل داخلي بحد 
أدنى 5 جم وحد أقصى 500 جم( رسوم الحفظ

السندات المصدرة بالعملة الأجنبية )اليوروبوند(
60 دولار سنوياً - يتم تحصيلها شهريا رسوم الحفظ السنوية
0.05% عن كل عملية )بحد أدني 5 دولار وأقصي500 دولار( تحصيل الكوبون 

إصدار خطابات الضمان
0.3% كل 3 شهور )بحد أدني 150 جم أو ما يعادلها( خطاب ضمان أبتدائي

0.3% كل 3 شهور)بحد أدني 150 جم أو ما يعادلها( خطابات ضمان صادرة لحساب أو مقابل ضمانات بنوك 
محلية

0.6% كل 3 شهور )بحد أدني 200 جم أو ما يعادلها( خطاب ضمان نهائي / دفعة مقدمة

0.6% كل 3 شهور)بحد أدني 200 جم أو ما يعادلها( ضمانات آخري بما في ذلك تعهد بسداد كمبيالات وسندات 
أذنية

70جم أو ما يعادلها  مصاريف أصدار ضمانات محلية

الحد الأدني للعمولة حتي تصبح نافذة المفعول

 حالات خاصة:
1( خطابات ضمان NIB المغطاة نقداً بنسبة 100% تخضع 

للحد الادني للعمولة المحصلة علي الإصدار والمد مهما 
 كانت المدة

2( خطابات الضمان التي تصبح نافذة المفعول في تاريخ 
 لاحق

مثل الأصدار الزيادة
المد                                 الحد الادني علي المدة المحتسبة فعلًا، وبالنسبة للمدة أو المدد اللاحقة يتم إحتساب عمولة مثل الأصدار

التعديل
70 جم أو ما يعادلها مصاريف خطاب التعزيز

70 جم أو ما يعادلها أتعاب شاملة عن كل تعديل
1- عند الاصدار- لإضافة بنود و/أو حذف بنود في 

النموذج الخاص بكريدي أجريكول مصر و/أووضع نص 
خاص بدلًا منه

70 جم أو ما يعادلها أتعاب شاملة عن كل تعديل 2- أثناء فترة الصلاحية )التعديلات عدا المد أو الزيادة(

0.15% )بحد أدني 210 جم أو ما يعادلها( الدفع لسداد مطالبة بموجب خطاب الضمان الصادر أو 
المعزز من بنك كريدي أجريكول مصر

50 دولار أتعاب شاملة إضافية بجانب عمولة ومصروفات الاصدار الضمانات المبلغة لمستفيدين خارجيين من خلال بنك مراسل
تحصيل الأتعاب

يمكن تحصيل الأتعاب عن مدة صلاحية خطاب الضمان بالكامل أو كل 3 شهور حتي يتم اعادته أو الغاؤه وهي غير قابلة للاسترداد 
عن تلك الفترة

خطابات الضمان الابتدائية الصالحة لمدة تزيد عن سنة واحدة يتم معاملتها مثل خطابات الضمان النهائية فيما يتعلق بالاتعاب
كافة العمولات والمصروفات والاتعاب يتم أحتسابها وسدادها بنفس العملة الخاصة بالعملية أو بالمعادل بالجنيه المصري

يتم إحتساب العمولة كاملة على خطابات الضمان المغطاة بنسبة 100% بضمانة تحقق عائداً
الكمبيالات والمستندات الخارجية الواردة للتحصيل

الكمبيالات والمستندات الواردة من الخارج
الكمبيالات أو المستندات الواردة للتحصييل 

المستندات أو الكمبيالات المستندية

25ر1% )بحد أدني 50 دولار أو ما يعادلها(

 عمولات التحصيل
 ملحوظة:

في حالة تنفيذ التحويل مقدماً قبل تسليم المستندات وقيام كريدي 
أجريكول مصر بأحتساب عمولة التحويل من خلال الفرع/ادارة تحويل 
الاموال فعلي ادارة التمويل التجاري/الفرع أن يقوم بتحصيل الفرق بين 
عمولة التحصيل )1,25%( وعمولة التحويل المحصلة عند تنفيذ تحويل 

الدفعة المقدمة وقت اصدار نموذج 4.
تطبق عمولة مستندات التحصيل عن التحويلات المتعلقة بتسوية مستحقات الموردين في 

ظل المعاملات التجارية التي لا يتم اصدارنموذج 4 من قبل كريدى اجريكول.

كمبيالات للقبول
15 دولار أو ما يعادلها قبول وأرتداد

15 دولار أو ما يعادلها + عمولة التحصيل 25ر1% بحد اقصى  قبول وتحصيل
عمولة التحصيل )25ر1%( بحد اقصى بالإضافة إلي عمولة تعزيز 
50ر0% بحد اقصى عن كل 3 شهور من تاريخ القبول/التعزيز 
إلي تاريخ الاستحقاق

مقبولة من المستورد ومعززة من كريدي أجريكول مصر

15 دولار أو ما يعادلها عمولة القبول بموجب الكمبيالات والمستندات الخارجية 
الواردة للتحصيل

15 دولار أو ما يعادلها تعديل تعليمات التحصيل
10 دولار أو ما يعادلها ) 410 MT( مصروفات إشعار السويفت
7 دولار أو ما يعادلها مصروفات الإخطار / رسالة المرفقات

25 دولار أو ما يعادلها مصروفات السويفت لدفع الكمبيالات والمستندات الخارجية 
الواردة للتحصيل

حالات خاصة
50% من عمولة التحصيل تسليم الكمبيالات او المستندات بدون دفع 
30 دولار كمبيالات / مستندات مرتدة بدون دفع محملة علي الساحب

عمولة الكمبيالات والمستندات الخارجية الواردة للتحصيل يتم تطبيقها على طلبات تحويلات العملاء لسداد مبالغهم المستحقة للموردين 
والمتعلقة بعمليات الحسابات المفتوحة التجارية حتى ولو لم يكن النموذج رقم 4 مصدراً من خلال بنك كريدي أجريكول مصر.

في حالة تحويل مستندات عن عملية استيراد من بنك محلي إلى بنك آخر بناء على طلب البنك الخترجي مرسل المستندات أو المستورد 
المحلي )مستندات التحصيل( فإنه يحق للبنك المحلي الذي قام بعملية التحويل تحصيل المصاريف الفعلية وفقاً للخدمة المقدمة و في هذه 
الحاة يستحق للبنك المحول إبيه المستندات كامل العمولة نظير قيامه باتخاذ كافة الاجراءات المتعلقة بعملية تسليم المستندات للمستورد 

المحلي 
عمليات الإعتمادات المستندية 

خطابات إعتماد الإستيراد
الفتح )عمولة كل ثلاثة شهور(

1.25% بحد اقصى )بحد أدنى 60 دولار أو ما يعادلها( خطابات إعتماد إستيراد محلية بالجنيه المصري
يتم تطبيق نفس التعريفة العادية لخطابات الاعتماد المحلية والخارجية  خطابات إعتماد مغطاة بالكامل 

0.3% )بحد أدنى 35 دولار أو ما يعادلها( عمولة سداد حيث يقوم كريدي أجريكول مصر بالإجراءات 
نيابة عن كل من المتقدم بطلب الفتح والمستفيد

25ر1% بحد اقصى )بحد أدنى 75 دولار أو ما يعادلها( خطابات اعتماد استيراد خارجية وخطابات اعتماد استيراد 
محلية بالعملات الأجنبية 

تداول خطابات إعتماد الإستيراد
7 دولار أو ما يعادلها تمثل مصاريف رسالة المرفقات المصاريف
عمولة الفتح + 50ر0% عن كل 3 شهور من تسهيلات الموردين  القبول
100 دولار أتعاب شاملة + العائد على الخصم خصم على القبول بموجب خطابات الإعتماد

عمولة الفتح + 0.25% إضافية على كل مبلغ متجدد )المبلغ الزائد عن 
المبلغ الأصلي للإعتماد( متجدد

يتم تحديدها حسب كل حالة على حده خطابات الإعتماد على قوة تسهيلات إئتمانية للبنك
نفس عمولات الفتح )1.25% بحد اقصى على مبلغ زيادة الاعتماد المستندي( الزيادة
0.25% عن كل ربع سنه متواليه من عموله الاصدار وفى حاله مد 
الاعتماد المستندي بعد السنه الاولى تطبق عموله 1.25% عن اول ربع 
سنه ثم 0.25% لكل ربع سنة تاليه حتى نهاية السنه

و في حالات مد الاعتماد المستندي عن السنتين تطبق نفس العمولة 
)1.25% لأول ربع سنه و 0.25% لكل ربع سنه(.

مد الآجل الاعتمادات المستندية

التعديل 12 دولار أو ما يعادلها على كل بند يتم تعديله
يتم تحديدها حسب كل حالة على حدة تعزيز خطابات إعتماد بنوك محلية

مصاريف متنوعة
تعامل كخطابات الإعتماد فيما يتعلق بالمصاريف أ- خطابات ضمان مستحقة الدفع مقابل مستندات شحن

تعامل كتحصيل مستندي ) 25ر%1( ب- سداد المستندات بعد تاريخ الإنتهاء و/أو المبلغ 
المسحوب على المكشوف لخطاب الإعتماد

12 دولار أو ما يعادلها ج- إصدار إستمارة »ملحق 4«
70 دولار أو ما يعادلها د- مصروفات السويفت:  - سويفت كامل
30 دولار أو ما يعادلها                               - سويفت قصير
30 دولار أو ما يعادلها                               - تعديل

يتم تحصيل العمولات كالآتي:
يتم تحصيل العمولة عند تنفيذ طلب العميل

تطبق عمولة الفتح والزيادة والمد على مدة سريان خطاب الإعتماد بالكامل
لا يتم رد المبالغ المدفوعة إذا تم إستخدام خطاب الإعتماد كلياً أو جزئياً قبل مدة السريان، أو لم يتم إستخدامه أو تم إلغاؤه بناءً على 

طلب العميل
يتم رد المبالغ المدفوعة )عدا مصروفات السويفت( فقط في حالة: )أ( قيام المراسل أو السلطة النقدية برفض خطاب الإعتماد، أو )ب( لم 

يتم إعلام المستفيد بالمد وتم إستخدام خطاب الإعتماد خلال مدة السريان
ضمانات الشحن

15 دولار أو ما يعادلها بموجب خطاب الإعتماد أو تظهير مستندات الشحن
0.75% إلى 1.5% كل ثلاثة أشهر )20 دولار أو ما يعادلها( بدون خطاب الإعتماد

خطابات إعتماد التصدير
25 دولار أو ما يعادلها )730 MT( إشعار السويفت
100 دولار أو ما يعادلها إخطار بدون تعهد
يتم تحديدها حسب كل حالة على حدة بناءً على المخاطر الخاصة بالدولة / 
بالبنك القائم بالإصدار، بحد أدنى 150 دولار عن كل عملية التعزيز

 20 دولار أو ما يعادلها بالإضافة إلى عمولة التعزيز سواء تم تطبيقها 
على الرصيد و/أو مدة السريان   المد

0.3%  بحد أدنى 150 دولار أو ما يعادلها دفع أو خصم أو سحب المستندات 
3ر0% بحد أدنى 150 دولار أو ما يعادلها + 100 دولار أو ما يعادلها 
رسم شامل + عائد الخصم خصم المستندات بموجب خطابات اعتماد تصدير

مصروفات إخطار قدرها 10 دولار أو ما يعادلها لكل مجموعة إختلافات 
يتم استلامها من البنوك القائمة بالتداول  إخطار الإختلافات

0.25% شهرياً من القبول إلى تاريخ الإستحقاق
القبول )خطاب إعتماد معزز( بحد أدنى 50 دولار أو ما يعادلها

10 دولار أو ما يعادلها إخطار قبول كمبيالة التصدير بموجب خطاب الإعتماد

5 دولار أو ما يعادلها إخطار قبول كمبيالة التصدير بموجب الكمبيالات 
والمستندات الخارجية الصادرة للتحصيل 

عمولة تعزيز كل 3 شهور على المبلغ الأصلي وأيضاً على المبالغ المتجددة 
كل مدة وعلى المبالغ المدفوعة بالزيادة متجدد )معزز(

نفس الأسعار السابقة المطبقة على خطابات إعتماد التصدير + 0.5% عن 
كل تحويل بحد أدنى 100 دولار أو ما يعادلها خطابات الإعتماد القابلة للتحويل

نفس سعر الإخطار والتعزيز الزيادة
20 دولار أو ما يعادلها التعديل

50 دولار أو ما يعادلها أتعاب التعديل - الإلغاء لخطابات الإعتماد المنتهية السريان 
الغير مستخدمة في دفاترنا

حالات خاصة
في حالة اشتراك بنكين في تقديم نفس خدمة للعميل بخصوص اعتماد مستندي تصدير، يتم تحصيل العمولة وفقاً للخدمة التي يقدمها كل 
بنك بمعرفته. وفي حالة اشتراك بنكين في تقديم نفس الخدمة للعميل يتم اقتسام العمولة فيما بينهما ما لم يوجد اتفاق بينهما على خلاف 

ذلك
الكمبيالات والمستندات المرسلة للخارج

الكمبيالات والمستندات للتحصيل سواء مضمونة برهن أو مخصومة أو مسلمة بدون دفع
0.225% )بحد أدنى 150 دولار أو ما يعادلها( بالإطلاع
بتسهيلات موردين                            0.225% )بحد أدنى 150 دولار أو ما يعادلها( + مصاريف شاملة  50 دولار أو ما يعادلها
خصم مستندات للتحصيل                                                                   225ر0% )بحد أدنى 150 دولار أو ما يعادلها( + 
                                                                                      مصاريف شاملة  150 دولار أو ما يعادلها + عائد الخصم
200 جم عن كل شهادة اصدار شهادات تصدير

مصاريف تسهيلات الشركات
150 جم شهرياً عن كل مخزن + التكلفة الفعلية الإشراف على المخازن )مخزن مفتوح / مغلق(
0.5% من قيمة البضاعة سحب البضاعة
بضاعة راكدة                                                   0.2% شهرياً من قيمة البضاعة، وتزاد إلى 0.3% شهرياً في السنوات التالية
0.5% من قيمة الشيك العمولة على الشيكات المستلمة عن عقود متنازل عن حصيلتها
حسب الإتفاق عمولة إرتباط )متوسط وطويل الأجل(
مجاناً شهادة إلتزام
100 جم إستخراج نسخة من السجل التجاري بالنيابة عن العملاء

قواعد عامة
تنطبق هذه التعريفة علي  كل العملاء ، بالإضافة إلي العمولات والمصروفات المقررة حسب تعليمات البنك المركزي المصري وكذلك 

المراسلين.
تنطبق هذه التعريفة علي كافة العقود والعمليات والحسابات القائمة الجديدة والقديمة طالما لم يتم التصريح بغير ذلك

جميع العمولات والرسوم المتعلقة بعمليات التصدير يتم تحصيلها عند تقديم الخدمة ورهناً بتوافر رصيد دائن كاف في حساب العميل 
لدى بنك كريدي أجريكول مصر. وفي حالة عدم وجود رصيد كاف في حساب العميل، يتم تحصيل العمولات والرسوم بالكامل عند 

استلام الحصيلة من البنك المراسل )أي عند حدوث الدفع(. ويستثنى مما سبق عمولة التعزيز بموجب خطابات اعتماد التصدير حيث 
يجب أن يتم دفع عمولة التعزيز من قبل العميل القائم بالتصدير )المستفيدين من خطاب الاعتماد( وذلك قبل قيام بنك كريدي أجريكول 

مصر بإضافة التعزيز

يتم خصم المصاريف والعمولات التي بعملة أجنبية غير الدولار الامريكي بنفس عملة الحساب بناءً علي سعر الصرف اليومي الذي 
 يحدده البنك

بالنسبة للهيئات الأستثمارية وادارة القروض المشتركة و كذلك القروض الممولة من مؤسسات التمويل الدولية فإنه يتم تحديد  الرسوم 
 والعمولات لكل حالة علي حده حسب الترتيبات ذات الصلة

يتم تطبيق رسوم خدمة أنظمة صرف المرتبات  ببنك كريدي أجريكول مصر طبقاً للفئات المنصوص عليها في عقد برنامج صرف 
المرتبات

يتم تحصيل رسم دمغة بنسبة 05ر0% كل ثلاثة شهور طبقاً لتعليمات وزارة المالية


